Form 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1 Name and Address of Issuer

Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd. (the "**Issuer**") Suite 700 – 510 West Hastings St. Vancouver, BC V6B 1L8

Item 2 Date of Material Change

August 8, 2014

Item 3 News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated via FSCWire on August 8, 2014 and filed on SEDAR (www.sedar.com). A copy of the news release is attached as Schedule "A" hereto.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

Jonghyub Choi was appointed as a Director and Audit Committee Chair of the Issuer, replacing John Bevilacqua in those capacities.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

See the news release attached as Schedule "A".

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

None.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Jong Myung (James) Choi Chief Financial Officer Telephone: 604.880.0499

Item 9 Date of Report

August 8, 2014

Schedule "A"



ORCA TOUCHSCREEN ANNOUNCES NEW DIRECTOR

Vancouver, BC, August 8, 2014 – Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd. (the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Jonghyub Choi as a Director and Audit Committee Chair of the Company, replacing John Bevilacqua in those capacities.

Since 2012, Mr. Choi has worked as a patent attorney for Yoon & Yang, one of Korea's five largest lawfirms. From 2009 to 2012, he was President of the Korean Invention Promotion Association. From 2005 to 2008, Mr. Choi was Director General of the Korean Intellectual Property Office, where he had begun in 2004 as a Senior Judge of its Intellectual Property Tribunal. From 1988 to 2003, Mr. Choi acted as Director of Planning and Budget Division, the Trademark Examination Division and the Invention Policy Division of the Korea Intellectual Property Office. During that period, from 1998 to 2002, Mr. Choi served the Korean Embassy to the European Union as a Patent Attache. From 1987 to 1988, he studied industrial engineering and management at the Asian Institute of Technology in Bangkok, Thailand, from which he graduated with a Master's degree in engineering. From 1981 to 1986, Mr. Choi was Deputy Director of the Korean Economic Planning Board involved in industrial planning of the Korean economy and compiling the government budget. From 1975 to 1981, he served as a Platoon Leader and later as a Captain in the 33rd infantry division of the Korean Army. In 1975, Mr. Choi graduated from the Korea Military Academy with a Bachelor's degree in science.

About Orca Touchscreen

Orca Touchscreen sells and distributes capacitive touchscreens to manufacturers of smartphones, tablets, laptops, mp3 players, GPS navigation systems, automobile controls, exercise equipment, educational and public information kiosks, point of sale devices, e-readers, medical devices, gaming consoles and other electronic devices. Orca Touchscreen has an exclusive worldwide license to use and sublicense all the technology and patents owned by Sollensys Corp. to make, sell and distribute touchscreen products and services. Sollensys Corp., a Korean corporation, is a global leader in innovative capacitive touch sensor technologies.

To learn more about Orca Touchscreen, visit us at www.orcatouchscreen.com, and you can view its profile and documents at www.sedar.com and www.thecse.com.

For further information, please contact:

Jong Myung (James) Choi Chief Financial Officer and a Director Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd.

Telephone: 604.880.0499 Email: jmckorea@hotmail.com

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this press release.

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.